(whether legally enforceable or not) to subscribe for or to nominate person(s) to subscribe for securities
in any member of the Group.

As of the date of this announcement, each of AP Appraisal Limited, Baker Tilly Hong Kong Limited
and VBG Capital Limited does not have any direct or indirect interests in any assets which have been,
since 31 March 2025 (the date to which the latest published annual results of the Group were made up),
acquired or disposed of by or leased to any member of the Group, or are proposed to be acquired or
disposed of by or leased to any member of the Group.

CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement; and
(ii) immediately after allotment and issue of the Consideration Shares, assuming that there are no
changes in the total number of issued Share between the date of this announcement and the allotment
and issue of the Consideration Shares, for illustration purposes only:

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately after
allotment and issue of

the Consideration Shares

Number of
Shares

Approximate
% of issued

Shares
Number of

Shares

Approximate
% of issued

Shares

Directors
Mr. Kwok Chun Sing(1) 650,869,000 47.19% 650,869,000 46.52%
Mr. Tang Chi Kin(2) 48,600,000 3.52% 48,600,000 3.47%
Mr. Zhan Zhi Hao(3) 19,370,000 1.40% 19,370,000 1.38%
Ms. Kwok Ho Yee(4) 12,420,000 0.90% 12,420,000 0.89%

Public Shareholders
FMG – – 19,674,185 1.41%
Other public Shareholders 648,037,955 46.98 648,037,955 46.32%

Total 1,379,296,955 100.00% 1,398,971,140 100.00%

— 19 —

Notes:

1. Shares in which Mr. Kwok is interested consist of (i) directly owns 90,000,000 Shares; (ii) through his
wholly-owned company, Chun Yip International Investment Limited, interested in 548,449,000 Shares; and
(iii) 12,420,000 Shares held by Marvel Sing Limited, which is a company incorporated in the BVI with
limited liability being wholly-owned by Circle Corporate Services Limited, the trustee of Marvel Sing
Trust, which is a discretionary trust established by Mr. Kwok as settlor, with Mr. Kwok being the
beneficiaries.

2. Shares in which Mr. Tang is interested consist of (i) directly owns 40,320,000 Shares; and (ii) 8,280,000